# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM803306

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 11/01/2021

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genewiz Inc.		04/14/2023	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Azenta US, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Summit Drive	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5273715	G GENEWIZ
Registration Number:	5523417	GENEGROUP
Registration Number:	5185367	GENEWIZ

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: intprop@ssmp.com Keith A. Weltsch **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Weltsch	
SIGNATURE:	/KAW/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0332

900766060

source=GENEWIZ Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0333

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Genewiz Inc. (referred to as "Assignor"), a New Jersey corporation having a place of business of 111 Corporate Boulevard South, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080 owns and has used in its business the following registered trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	
GENEWIZ	U.S. Reg. No. 5273715	August 29, 2017
GENEWIZ	U.S. Reg. No. 5185367	April 18, 2017
GeneGroup	U.S. Reg. No. 5523417	July 24, 2018
GENEWIZ	Int. Reg. No. 1340912	January 6, 2017
GENEWIZ	EU Reg. No. 1340912	January 6, 2017
GENEWIZ	UK Reg. No. 801340912	September 22, 2017

WHEREAS, Azenta US, Inc., (referred to as "Assigneee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business of 200 Summit Drive, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 is desirous of acquiring such registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer, *nunc pro tunc*, effective November 1, 2021, unto said Assignee, its right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Dated: April 14, 2023	July J
	Genewiz Inc.
	Jason W. Joseph

RECORDED: 04/15/2023

Position: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0334